
Othello

Moses Lake 
Multimodal Transit 

Center

Warden 
Police Station

CBHA

JC’s Mesa 
Grocery and Deli

Lourdes 
Medical Center

Basin City

Three Rivers 
Transit Centers

Trio Women’s and 
Children Hospital

Pasco

West 
Richland

Richland

Richland Medical 
Center PSC 

CBHA Connell
Clinic

Eltopia

W
 H

ig
hw

ay
 2

6

26

126

26

26

17

US

US

ROUTE 102
Othello, Connell, Mesa, Tri-Cities

Funded by WSDOT. People For People ensures that all programs and services provided do 
not discriminate on the basis of race, color, or national origin, in accordance with the Title 
VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964.  If you believe you have been subjected to discrimination 
under Title VI, you may �le a complaint by completing, signing, and submitting the 
agency’s Title VI Complaint Form.  This service meets the American’s With Disabilities Act 
requirements.  Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to persons with 
disabilities by calling 509-248-6726 TTY711.

Othello 
Columbia Basin Health Assoc.

Warden
Police Station

Moses Lake
Multimodel Transit Center

Connell
Columbia Basin Health Assoc.

Mesa  
JC's Grocery & Deli

Pasco
Lourdes Medical Center

Kennewick 
Trios Women's & Children's Hospital

MOSES LAKE/OTHELLO/TRI-CITIES
M - F M - F

8:15 AM

*NS

*NS

8:50 AM

*RS

9:35 AM

9:50 AM

Kennewick
WorkSource Columbia Basin 10:05 AM

Kennewick (BFT Transfer) 
Three Rivers Transit Center 10:10 AM

Richland   
Richland Medical Center 10:25 AM

11:25 AM

12:00 PM

10:30 AM

10:55 AM

*RS

12:45 PM

1:00 PM

1:15 PM

1:20 PM

1:35 PM

Pasco
Lourdes Medical Center

Kennewick
Trios Women's & Children's Hospital

Kennewick
WorkSource Columbia Basin

Kennewick (BFT Transfer) 
Three Rivers Transit Center

Richland   
Richland Medical Center

Connell 
Columbia Basin Health Assoc.

1:30 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

2:05 PM

2:20 PM

*RS
Mesa  
JC's Grocery & Deli

*RS

Othello
Columbia Basin Health Assoc. *RS

4:00 PM

4:15 PM

4:30 PM

4:35 PM

4:50 PM

*RS

*RS

*RS

Moses Lake
Multimodal Transit Center.

*NS *RS

TRI-CITIES  TO OTHELLO 

No cost to the general public, donations accepted
MONDAY - FRIDAY (excluding holidays)

Working Together, 
Changing Lives

Connecting Services
Ben-Franklin Transit (BFT) 509-735-5100 
www.pfp.org 

800-851-4204 ext. 555
509-765-9249 
mlsched@pfp.org
E�ective May 15, 2023

Reserve a ride: call before 4:30pm at least one business day in advance

*RS - Requested Stop  |  *NS- No Service 

Additional stops available upon request

N

M - F M - F

Funded by WSDOT. People For People ensures that all programs and services provided do 
not discriminate on the basis of race, color, or national origin, in accordance with the Title 
VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964.  If you believe you have been subjected to discrimination 
under Title VI, you may �le a complaint by completing, signing, and submitting the 
agency’s Title VI Complaint Form.  This service meets the American’s With Disabilities Act 
requirements.  Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to persons with 
disabilities by calling 509-248-6726 TTY711.

Pasco
Lourdes Medical Center

Kennewick
Trios Women's & Children's Hospital

Kennewick
WorkSource Columbia Basin

Kennewick (BFT Transfer) 
Three Rivers Transit Center

Richland   
Richland Medical Center

Connell 
Columbia Basin Health Assoc.

1:30 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

2:05 PM

2:20 PM

*RS
Mesa  
JC's Grocery & Deli

*RS

Othello
Columbia Basin Health Assoc. *RS

4:00 PM

4:15 PM

4:30 PM

4:35 PM

4:50 PM

*RS

*RS

*RS

Moses Lake
Multimodal Transit Center.

*NS *RS

TRI-CITIES  TO OTHELLO 
M - F M - F


