

ROUTE 102 Othello, Connell, Mesa, Tri-Cities

No cost to the general public, donations accepted MONDAY - FRIDAY (excluding holidays)

MOSES LAKE/OTHELLO/TRI-CITIES

	M - F	M - F
Moses Lake Multimodel Transit Center	*NS	10:30 AM
Warden Police Station	*NS	10:55 AM
Othello Columbia Basin Health Assoc.	8:15 AM	11:25 AM
Connell Columbia Basin Health Assoc.	8:50 AM	12:00 PM
Mesa JC's Grocery & Deli	*RS	*RS
Pasco Lourdes Medical Center	9:35 AM	12:45 PM
Kennewick Trios Women's & Children's Hospital	9:50 AM	1:00 PM
Kennewick WorkSource Columbia Basin	10:05 AM	1:15 PM
Kennewick (BFT Transfer) Three Rivers Transit Center	10:10 AM	1:20 PM
Richland Richland Medical Center	10:25 AM	1:35 PM

*RS - Requested Stop | *NS- No Service Additional stops available upon request

TRI-CITIES TO OTHELLO			
	M - F	M - F	
Pasco Lourdes Medical Center	1:30 PM	4:00 PM	
Kennewick Trios Women's & Children's Hospital	1:45 PM	4:15 PM	
Kennewick WorkSource Columbia Basin	2:00 PM	4:30 PM	
Kennewick (BFT Transfer) Three Rivers Transit Center	2:05 PM	4:35 PM	
Richland Richland Medical Center	2:20 PM	4:50 PM	
Mesa JC's Grocery & Deli	*RS	*RS	
Connell Columbia Basin Health Assoc.	*RS	*RS	
Othello Columbia Basin Health Assoc.	*RS	*RS	
Moses Lake Multimodal Transit Center.	*NS	*RS	

Funded by WSDOT. People For People ensures that all programs and services provided do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, or national origin, in accordance with the Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964. If you believe you have been subjected to discrimination under Title VI, you may file a complaint by completing, signing, and submitting the agency's Title VI Complaint Form. This service meets the American's With Disabilities Act requirements. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to persons with disabilities by calling 509-248-6726 TTY711.

Reserve a ride: call before 4:30pm at least one business day in advance

800-851-4204 ext. 555 509-765-9249 mlsched@pfp.org Effective May 15, 2023 Connecting Services Ben-Franklin Transit (BFT) 509-735-5100 www.pfp.org